HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
May 07, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 92 -93
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Chris Edwards

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 167A — Public Hearing

SB 167A — Work Session

SB 482A — Public Hearing

SB 482A —Work Session

SB 563 — Public Hearing

SB 563 — Work Session

SB 592A — Public Hearing

SB 592A — Work Session
SB 596 — Public Hearing
SB 596 — Work Session
SB 734A — Public Hearing
SB 734A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
92A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
SB 167A — PUBLIC HEARING
003 Chair Schaufler
004 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
011 Chair Schaufler
015 Laurie Skillman, Administrative Rules Coordinator, Oregon Real
Estate Agency (EXHIBIT A)
025 Skillman
050 Skillman
060 Rep. Esquivel
92A 067 Skillman
076 Chair Schaufler
SB 167A — WORK SESSION
078 Chair Schaufler
081 MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 167A to the floor with a

083

DO PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 7-0-0



08s

087

SB 482A — PUBLIC HEARING
089
090
095

SB 167A — PUBLIC HEARING
096
097
099

SB 482A — PUBLIC HEARING
100
101

103
104

117

SB 482A — WORK SESSION
119
121

123

124

125
SB 563 — PUBLIC HEARING
126
129
133
138

92A 150
175

178

200
201

SB 563 — WORK SESSION
203

217

219
220
223

SB 592A — PUBLIC HEARING
226

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler
Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Schaufler

Jana Jarvis, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Association of
Realtors (EXHIBIT B)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 482A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. C. EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Ramona St. George, President & Chief Executive Officer,
Oregon Health Systems (EXHIBIT C)

St. George

St. George

Jerry Managhan, Deputy Administrator, Workers’ Compensation
Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services
(EXHIBIT D)

Managhan

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 563 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler



228
234
240

260
275
300
324

350
351
353
365
370
375
394
399
400
407
411
414
418
92A 422
439
450

SB 592A — WORK SESSION
452

457

459

462

463

SB 596 — PUBLIC HEARING
467

93A 016
022

024

044

050
069

SB 596 - WORK SESSION
071

074

076

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Pamela Leavitt, Senior Vice-President of Government
Affairs/Public Relations, Credit Union Association of Oregon
(EXHIBIT E)

Hal Scoggins, Counsel, Credit Union Association of Oregon
Scoggins

Scoggins

David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
(DCBS) (EXHIBIT F)

Tatman

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Tatman

Rep. Berger

Tatman

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Rep. Esquivel

Leavitt

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Holvey

Tatman

Scoggins

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 592A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator

Chair Schaufler

Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Manager, Associated
General Contractors (AGC)

Michael Cobb, Manager, Office of Civil Rights, Oregon
Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT G)
Cobb

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 596 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0



AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

077 Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.
078 Chair Schaufler
SB 734A — PUBLIC HEARING
079 Chair Schaufler
080 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
083 Chair Schaufler
088 Tim Martinez, Lobbyist, Oregon Bankers Association
100 Steve Way, President, Chief Executive Officer, Silver Falls Bank
113 Andrew Morrow Jr., Attorney, Foster Pepper LLP (EXHIBIT H)
116 Rep. Berger
119 Morrow
123 Rep. Berger
93A 131 Morrow
138 Chair Schaufler
SB 734A — WORK SESSION
140 Chair Schaufler
142 MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 734A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
145 VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
146 Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.
150 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmUnwy>

SB 167A, written testimony, Lori Skillman, 2 pp

SB 482A, written testimony, Jana Jarvis, 1 p

SB 563, written testimony, Ramona St. George, 1 p

SB 563, written testimony, Jerry Managhan, 1 p

SB 592, written testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 4 pp

SB 592A, written testimony, David Tatman, 3 pp

SB 596, written testimony, Michael Cobb, 2 pp

SB 734A, written testimony, Andrew J. Morrow Jr., 3 pp



