HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

May 07, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 92 - 93

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Chris Edwards Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 167A – Public Hearing
SB 167A – Work Session
SB 482A – Public Hearing
SB 482A – Work Session
SB 563 – Public Hearing
SB 563 – Work Session
SB 592A – Public Hearing
SB 592A – Work Session
SB 596 – Public Hearing
SB 596 – Work Session
SB 734A – Public Hearing
SB 734A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
92A	002	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
SB 167A – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	003	Chair Schaufler
	004	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	011	Chair Schaufler
	015	Laurie Skillman, Administrative Rules Coordinator, Oregon Real Estate Agency (EXHIBIT A)
	025	Skillman
	050	Skillman
	060	Rep. Esquivel
92A	067	Skillman
	076	Chair Schaufler
SB 167A – WC	ORK SESSION	
	078	Chair Schaufler
	081	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 167A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	083	VOTE: 7-0-0

		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	085	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.
	087	Chair Schaufler
SB 482A – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	089	Chair Schaufler
	090	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	095	Chair Schaufler
SB 167A – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	096	Chair Schaufler
	097	Rep. Esquivel
	099	Chair Schaufler
SB 482A – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	100	Chair Schaufler
	101	Rep. Esquivel
	103	Chair Schaufler
•	104	Jana Jarvis, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Association of
		Realtors (EXHIBIT B)
	117	Chair Schaufler
SB 482A – WORI		
	119	Chair Schaufler
	121	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 482A to the floor with a
	123	DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 7-0-0
	123	
	124	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
	124	REP. C. EDWARDS will lead discussion on the floor.
	125	Chair Schaufler
SB 563 – PUBLIC		Chair Schauffer
SD 303 - 1 UDLIC	126	Chair Schaufler
	129	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	133	Chair Schaufler
	138	
	138	Ramona St. George, President & Chief Executive Officer,
92A	150	Oregon Health Systems (EXHIBIT C) St. George
92A	175	St. George
		2
	178	Jerry Managhan, Deputy Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services
		(EXHIBIT D)
	200	Managhan
	201	Chair Schaufler
SB 563 – WORK		
	203	Chair Schaufler
	217	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 563 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	219	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	220	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	223	Chair Schaufler
SR 502A DIIDI		Chair Schautici
<u>SB 592A – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	

Chair Schaufler

226

	228	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator		
	234	Chair Schaufler		
	240	Pamela Leavitt, Senior Vice-President of Government Affairs/Public Relations, Credit Union Association of Oregon		
	260	(EXHIBIT E) Hal Sagging Council Credit Union Association of Oragon		
		Hal Scoggins, Counsel, Credit Union Association of Oregon		
	275	Scoggins		
	300 324	Scoggins David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate		
		Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT F)		
	350	Tatman		
	351	Chair Schaufler		
	353	Rep. Berger		
	365	Tatman		
	370	Rep. Berger		
	375	Tatman		
	394	Rep. Berger		
	399	Chair Schaufler		
	400	Rep. Berger		
	407	Rep. Esquivel		
	411	Leavitt		
	414	Chair Schaufler		
	418	Rep. Holvey		
92A	422	Tatman		
	439	Scoggins		
	450	Chair Schaufler		
SB 592A – WOR	K SESSION			
	452	Chair Schaufler		
	457	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 592A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.		
	459	VOTE: 7-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.		
	462	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.		
	463	Chair Schaufler		
SB 596 – PUBLIC				
	467	Chair Schaufler		
93A	016	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator		
	022	Chair Schaufler		
	024	Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Manager, Associated General Contractors (AGC)		
	044	Michael Cobb, Manager, Office of Civil Rights, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT G)		
	050	Cobb		
	069	Chair Schaufler		
SB 596 – WORK SESSION				
	071	Chair Schaufler		
	074	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 596 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.		
	076	VOTE: 7-0-0		

077	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on the floor.
078	Chair Schaufler
SB 734A – PUBLIC HEARING	
079	Chair Schaufler
080	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
083	Chair Schaufler
088	Tim Martinez, Lobbyist, Oregon Bankers Association
100	Steve Way, President, Chief Executive Officer, Silver Falls Bank
113	Andrew Morrow Jr., Attorney, Foster Pepper LLP (EXHIBIT H)
116	Rep. Berger
119	Morrow
123	Rep. Berger
93A 131	Morrow
138	Chair Schaufler
SB 734A – WORK SESSION	
140	Chair Schaufler
142	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 734A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
145	VOTE: 7-0-0
140	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
146	Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.
150	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 167A, written testimony, Lori Skillman, 2 pp
- B. SB 482A, written testimony, Jana Jarvis, 1 p
- C. SB 563, written testimony, Ramona St. George, 1 p
- D. SB 563, written testimony, Jerry Managhan, 1 p
- E. SB 592, written testimony, Pamela Leavitt, 4 pp
- F. SB 592A, written testimony, David Tatman, 3 pp
- G. SB 596, written testimony, Michael Cobb, 2 pp
- H. SB 734A, written testimony, Andrew J. Morrow Jr., 3 pp